OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
=) DISTRICT

DATE [/ - 7 - & &

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

BOX 871 Re: Proposed NSP
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Proposed NWU

l

Proposed NSL —

Proposed NFO

Proposed DC

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated

tor the Zrysl M// S bue. AT ferpry A ot ¥ SE Z[-2 551
Operator Lease and Well No. S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:
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Yours very truly,
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TENNECO OIL COMPANY - P. 0. BOX 1714 - 835 SECOND AVENUE - DURANGO, COLORADO 81302

January 3, 1966

Secretary Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Comnm.
P. 0. Box 2088

Sante Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Re: Unorthodox Location
Schwerdtfeger "A" #4
1190' PSL, 660' FEL
Section 31, T-28-N, R-8-w
San Juan County, New Mexico

Application is hereby made under NMOCC Rule 3A, Well lLocation,
for unorthodox location in the Dakota formation on the above well
because of topography. (See attached plat.)

A copy of this letter will be forwarded to the offset operators:
El Paso Natural Gas Company, P. O. Box 930, Farmington, New Mexieco;
Pan American Petroleum Corporation, P. O. Box 480, Farmington; and
Skelly 01l Company, P. 0. Box 38, Hobbs, New Mexicc.
Very truly yours,
TENNECO OIL COMPANY
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R. E. Siverson
District Production Superintendent

HCN:nw
Attach.

CC: New Mexico 011 Conservation Comm. - Aztec/
J. D, Moon - Tenneco - Midland
El Paso Natural Gas Company - Farmington
Pan American Petroleum Corp. - Farmington
Skelly 011 Company - Hobbs






"

V MEXICO OIlL CONSERVATION COMMIS._ )J

form ey
Swpersedes (o128

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Filertive is-b"
\ll_ Tintences must he from the outer boundartes of the Section

et i T Lease Well 21,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY SCHWFRDTFFOER "A" _ b
1t [ oeotlesr Se 1y r. crdug Rimge ('nu_n_ly

P a {28 North 8 West San Juan
Actul | oo taae Lecation of Well:

1190 feetl frron thae south ltne and 660 teet from the B‘.t line
Ground [ pve! b lev, Ftoducing Fermation . Pool Dedtcata] Acreaqe: E;!
6703 'ungraded Basin Dakota | Basin Dakota 320 Actes

interest and royalty).

[C] Yes [[] No

this form if necessary.)

sion.

If answer is *‘yes’’ type of consolidation

£

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. 1f mote than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the intere{-to/plf;a'lrb‘w»}i‘em been consoli-
M .

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooiing. etc?

,41’ &
/ VAL
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< : <
If answer is *‘no.’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually bee cu‘g?i’hgteﬂ/.‘%gcc re}rse side of
RPN

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated

TS O :
( com\tunifka #n, unitization,
forced-pooling, or- otherwise) or until a non-etandard unit, eliminating such interests, has be ed by the Commis-
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CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information cen-

toined herein is true ond complete to the

P v . ) best of my zowhdqo ond belief.
! ' . A -7 ‘
' ! Nichols

Name Harold C.

Sr. Production Clerk

Fosition

Tenneco 0il Company

Company

December 7, 1965

Date

4,

i hereby certify that the well locotien
shown on this plet wes plotred from field
nates of ectvel surveys mode by me er
under my supervision, end thet the seme
is trve and correct te the best of my
knowledge ond belief.

~les rveys |

December 1965
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Form 9-331 e Form approved.
"y 196%) UNITED STATES I I TRITLICATE Budget Buresu No. 4 - .4
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR verse side) 5. LEABE DESIGNATION AND BEiia. NO.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY SF 079319
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS T IO, AR G T
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservolr.
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—"" for such proposals.)
1. 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NANME
o1L GAS
WELL WELL OTHER
2. NAME OF OPLEATOR 8, FARM OR LEASE NAME
Tenneco 0il Company ____chwerdtfeger "A" _
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR h 9. WELL NO..
P.0. Box 1714 - Durango, Colorado L
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.® 10. FIELD AND POOL, OB WILDCaT
See also space 17 below.) 3
At surface . Basin Dekota o
' ] 11, 8EC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND
1190' FSL, 660' FEL , Co TR M. OR
Sec. 31, T-28-N, R-8-W.
14. PERMIT NO, 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether pr, BT, GR, ete.) 12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE
6703' GR San _Juan i .lew Mexic
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data -
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF PULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF REFPAIRING WELL
FRACTURE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT X ALTERING CASING |
S8HOOT OR ACIDIZD ABANDON® SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING ABANDONMENT® .
REPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS (Other) o L
(NoTE : Report results of multiple compleci .« on Well
(Other) Completion or Recompletion Report and L« - ..,

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, Including estimated a o of startlu;r:l._\

proposed work, If well is directionally drilled. give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all mars: and zones pert;
nent to this work.) * . .

Joved in completion rig 2-16-66. Drilled stage collar at 5350'. Cleaned out to
7568'. Ran IES log to T540', ran Caliper log to 7537'. Ran 241 joints 2-7/8"
6.4 J-55 seal lock tubing and cemented with 150 sacks cement set at 7585'. WOC.
Temperature Survey shows cement top at 6640'. Tested casing to 1k,000#. Backed
off safety joir. at 6632'. Pulled 2-7/8" tubing. Pulled 211 joints tubing. Left
953" of 2-7/8" tubing in hole (liner). Cemented leak in liner at 6632' with 100
== <S cement. Re-cemented liner with 50 sacks. Reversed out 5 sacks cement.
Tested casing and liner to h,OOO# OK. Cleaned out to T7553' PBTD. Perf
sles per foot T310 - 7337. Frac perfs with 50,000 gallons water and 35,000
... sand. Perf 4 holes per foot 7334 - T344'. Re-perf 4 holes per foot °-
7334-734k, 4O holes. Acidized perfs with 500 gallons acid. Frac perfs with
53,000 gallons water and 40,000 1bs. sand. Cleaned out to 7553'.. Ran 209 joints
2-3/8" EUE tubing set at 6615'. Set tree. Job complete 3-5-66.- Well flowed
4533 MCFD. o

RECEIVED

MAR 10 1966

. Lereby_cerpify / g Iq " Foock. U. S. aEOL o ’
/ A - GICAL SURVEY
SNEDZ ‘ : X 1 R GMEEON, ﬁm;_mﬁm_s,_l.géé_

(This space for Federal or State ofiice use) . T
APPROVED BY TITLB . . DATE- -
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: -

R
Distribution: - S

5 - USGS *See Instructions on Reverse Side
1 - Continental

1l - File



